OP \$90.00 4628719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dataprint Corporation		01/29/2016	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC Document Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1981 N Broadway, Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628719	DATAPRINT
Registration Number:	1829710	DATAPRINT
Registration Number:	1076388	DATAPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@e-arc.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Manning

Address Line 1: 1981 N Broadway, Suite 385

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:D. Jeffery GrimesSIGNATURE:/djg/DATE SIGNED:02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Dataprint to ARC)(signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Dataprint to ARC)(signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0699

900352482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dataprint Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1650 Borel Place, Suite 206 San Mateo, California 94402-3508, United States, owns and is using or intends to use the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A in commerce (the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, ARC Document Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1981 N. Broadway, Suite 385, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, United States, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dataprint Corporation hereby assigns to ARC Document Solutions, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Signed at San Mates CA on this 29 day of January, 2016.

Dataprint Corporation

By: Aa Charles
Name: IDA CHARLIP
Title: President

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
DATAPRINT	USA	86/240,265 / 4,628,719
DATAPRINT	USA	74/396,147 / 1,829,710
DATAPRINT	USA	73/093,825 / 1,076,388

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 02/01/2016